
1 / 3

Austria-Vienna: Security, fire-fighting, police and defence equipment
2023/S 161-510360

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: International Centre for Migration Policy Development (ICMPD) 
Postal address: Gonzagagasse 1, 5th floor
Town: Vienna
NUTS code: AT Österreich
Postal code: 1010
Country: Austria
Contact person: Frederic Brimbal
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +43 150446772460
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile:

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Migration Policy Development

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Supply of High-definition Uncooled Thermal Cameras, Consoles and Accessories
Reference number: ICMPD/23.152/SUP/BMP/THECAM/TUN

II.1.2) Main CPV code
35000000 Security, fire-fighting, police and defence equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

1 / 3

mailto:procurement@icmpd.org
https://www.icmpd.org/work-with-us/procurement/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/icmpd/aspx/Home
https://www.icmpd.org/work-with-us/procurement/current-procurement-tenders
https://www.icmpd.org/work-with-us/procurement/current-procurement-tenders


2 / 3

Dear Madam/Sir,ICMPD is currently out to tender for the Supply of High-definition Uncooled Thermal Cameras, 
Consoles and Accessories.Potential candidates that would like to take part in this tender process are invited 
to �Express Interest� upon which they will be given access to the full tender documentation delivery through 
ICMPD electronic application platform.The tender documentation can be accessed from the �My Tenders� area 
of this website and by selecting the �View Details� button of this project.For the submission deadline kindly refer 
to the instructions to tenderers.Best regards,ICMPD Procurement and Grants Unit

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
35000000 Security, fire-fighting, police and defence equipment
38651000 Cameras

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: TN Tunisia
Main site or place of performance:
Tunisia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Supply of High-definition Uncooled Thermal Cameras, Consoles and Accessories

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/12/2023
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
T05-EUTF-NOA-REG-07 (T05.519) ; T05-EUTF-NOA-REG-07 (T05.908)

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

2 / 3



3 / 3

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 09/10/2023
Local time: 16:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 09/10/2023
Local time: 16:05
Place:

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: International Centre for Migration Policy Development (ICMPD)
Town: Vienna
Country: Austria

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
18/08/2023

3 / 3


